CODE OF ORDINANCES OF SIOUX FALLS, SD

Title III: Administration Chapter 32: City Organizations

CHARTER REVISION COMMISSION

§ 32.001 CHARTER REVISION COMMISSION ESTABLISHED.

There is hereby created an advisory commission to be known as the Sioux Falls charter revision commission. The commission shall consist of five members appointed by the mayor with the advice and consent of the city council.

(1992 Code, § 2-40) (Ord. 54-95, passed 4-3-1995; Ord. 117-99, passed 11-15-1999; Ord. 121-99, passed 12-6-1999)

§ 32.002 DUTIES; PUBLIC MEETINGS.

The commission may deliver a report to the city election authorities framing and proposing amendments to the city home rule charter that is approved by at least four commission members. The commission shall hold at least one public meeting each calendar year for the purpose of receiving recommendations from the public regarding revisions to the charter and to take action upon any matters before the commission relating to proposed charter revisions.

(1992 Code, § 2-41) (Ord. 54-95, passed 4-3-1995; Ord. 11-18, passed 2-13-2018)

§ 32.003 OFFICERS AND RULES.

The commission shall elect those officers as it deems necessary. It may adopt formal written rules for the conduct of its business and proceedings.

(1992 Code, § 2-42) (Ord. 54-95, passed 4-3-1995)

§ 32.004 CITY ATTORNEY EX OFFICIO.

The city attorney shall be a nonvoting, ex officio member of the commission, and shall serve as its legal advisor.

(1992 Code, § 2-43) (Ord. 54-95, passed 4-3-1995; Ord. 111-19, passed 11-12-2019)